Mulbarton Parish Council

Annual Parish Meeting Agenda

Date: Tuesday 13 June 2023 Time: 6.30pm
Place: Jubilee Room, Mulbarton Village Hall

All members of the village are warmly invited to attend this meeting.

The Parish Meeting is an opportunity for Parishioners to discuss parish affairs (Local Government
Act 1972, section 9) and pass resolutions thereon (although it should be said that such resolutions
will not bind the Parish Council).

Mark Kerr, Chair 5 June 2023

1. Welcome

2. To receive apologies for absence

3. To approve the minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on 23 May 2022

4. To receive a report from Mark Kerr, Chair of Mulbarton Parish Council, on the council’s past
year and future ambitions.

5. To receive a report from South Norfolk District Councillors

6. To receive a report from Norfolk County Councillor

7. To receive reports from village organisations

7.1.
7.2
7.3.
7.4.
7.5.
7.6.
7.7,
7.8.
7.9.
7.10.

Parish Church

Village Hall/Social Club/Community Hub
Mulbarton Wanderers CIC

Short Mat Bowls

Scouts

MALGA

Speedwatch

Village website

Parish News

Puddleducks

8. To receive comments and questions from the electors of the parish

Parish Clerk: Lorraine Trueman Email: mulbartonpcclerk@gmail.com

www.mulbartonpcinfo.com



